Voluntary recall of products LED Bulkhead

We have detected a quality deviation of our LED Bulkhead luminaires. The luminaire cover can be opened without tools and life parts are then accessible. Under these circumstances and depending on the use, there is a residual risk of an electric shock.

The following products are concerned (all date codes):

IC

EAN10

EAN40

Type

AC107990055 4058075150546 4058075150553 LED Bulkhead 6W 840 WT
AC108000055 4058075150560 4058075150577 LED Bulkhead 6W 840 BK
AC108010055 4058075150584 4058075150591 LED Bulkhead 11W 840 WT
AC108020055 4058075150607 4058075150614 LED Bulkhead 11W 840 BK

Other LEDVANCE products are not affected.

If you have bought this product, please take the following steps immediately:

  • stop using it,
  • turn off the power supply before disconnecting it and
  • return it to your dealer or send it back to the following address:

LEDVANCE GmbH
CQM
Steinerne Furt 62
86167 Augsburg

Thank you very much for your understanding and assistance which will help us to ensure high quality and safe products.